ANALOGDEVICES fAX-ON-DEMAND HOTLINE - Page 20
r. ANALOG
L8II DEVICES
FEATURES
Four-Channel AID Converter for DSP Includes:
Simultaneous or Independent Sampling
Capability
12-8it Accurate AID Converter

9RD, CS, AO = LOW; WR, RST = HIGH.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
ORDERING GUIDE
*D = Hermet;' Ceramic DIP.
REV. A -3-
AD 1334BD AD 1334TD
MiD Typ Max Min Typ Max Units
DIGITAL INPUTS6
Voltage InpUt, LOW +0.8 +0.8 V
HIGH +2.0 +2.25 V
Input Current ::t250 ::t250 j.LA
Input Capacitance 5 5 pF
RST LOW Pulse Width 10 10 ns
...
DIGITAL OUTPUTS6 I
DO-DB, READY
Ourpm Voltage, Logic LOWs +0.4 +0.4 V
Output Voltage, Logic HIGHs +2.4 +2.4 V
3-State Leakage Current ::t2S0 =250 f1A
IRQ, CONTROL ENB
Outpm Voltage, Logic LOWs +0.4 +0.4 V
IRQ Off-State Leakage ::t1O =10 j.LA
Output Capacitance 5 5 pF
FIFO Fall-Thru Time 400 800 400 800 fiS
IRQ LOW to DO-DB Valid9 0 0 fiS
POWER REQUIREMENTS
Operating Range
=Vs ::!:lL4 :t 15.75 =11.4 =15.75 V
VDD +4.75 +5.25 +4.75 +5.25 V
Supply Current
+V 47 60 47 60 mAs
-Vs 39 50 39 50 mA
+VDD 7 15 7 15 mA
Consumption
::tVs = :::12 V 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.2 W
::tVs=::t15V 1.25 1.5 1.25 1.5 W
TEMPERATURE RANGE
Operating and Specified -40 +85 -55 + 125 °C
Storage -65 +150 -65 d50 °C ...
Temperature Package
Model Range Option*
AD1334BD -40°C to +8S0C DH-40A
AD1334TD/883B - 55°C to + 125°C DH-40A
OBSOLETE
ANALOGDEVICES fAX-ON-DEMAND HOTLINE - Page c3
AD1334
SWITCHINGCHARACTERISTICS(~er operatingtemperatureandpowersupplyvoltagerange,
with COUT= 30 pF or 100pF exceptwherenoted)
Specifications subject to change without notice.
All specificacions are guaranteed but Dot tested.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS.
+VstoAPWRlASIGGND +l8V
-VstoAPWRlASIGGND -18V